
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031263-2022 

Contract

PRJ-1125 NEL Bereavement Service for City and
Hackney

NHS North East London ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031263

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0335da  

Published 4 November 2022, 2:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North East London ICB

Unex Tower, 5 Station Street

London

E15 1DA

Contact

Mrs Oluwatoyin Omolaiye

Email

nelcsu.clinical-procurement@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7471025900

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031263-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031263-2022
mailto:nelcsu.clinical-procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://northeastlondon.icb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://northeastlondon.icb.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRJ-1125 NEL Bereavement Service for City and Hackney

Reference number

DN610186

https://northeastlondon.icb.nhs.uk/
https://northeastlondon.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS North East London Integrated Care Board commissions an all-age bereavement service
to support Adults, Children and young people within the City of London & Hackney.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,004,415

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bereavement counselling for adults, children and young people (CYP) within City & Hackney.
A dedicated bereavement counselling service to improve the mental wellbeing of bereaved
family members, carers, relatives and friends with the aim of enabling clients to:

• Have developed coping strategies

• Feel they no longer require support from the services for bereavement-related issues



Page 4 to 7

• Symptom(s) of poor bereavement are resolved

The estimated total Value of the 5 Year Contract is £1,004,415.00. The total value is based
on an annual value of £200,883 per year.

The Contract will be for a period of 3 years with the possibility of an extension for a further 2
years at the discretion of the ICB.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Safeguarding / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Workforce / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Patient / User Access / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Assessment and Referrals / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Reducing Health Inequalities / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Mobilisation / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Presentation and Interview / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 15% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-012093

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/012093-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Joseph Hospice

Mare Street Hackney

London

E8 4SA

Email

j.naismith@stjh.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,004,415

mailto:j.naismith@stjh.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS North East London ICB

Unex Tower, 5 Station Street Stratford

London

E15 1DA

Email

nelcsu.clinical-procurement@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7471025900

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://northeastlondon.icb.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nelcsu.clinical-procurement@nhs.net
https://northeastlondon.icb.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T07:43:16+0100
	TCPDF




